Form 3160-5 (June 2015) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT					FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018	
CUNDDV		DTO ON ME	Carlsb	ad Fi	5 Lease Serial No.	9
abandoned wel	s form for proposals to I. Use form 3160-3 (AP	D) for such pr	oposals. O(CD Ar	6. If Indian, Allottee o	r Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2						ement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well					8. Well Name and No. NASH UNIT 55H	······
2. Name of Operator Contact: STEPHANIE RABADUE XTO ENERGY, INC E-Mail: stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com					9. API Well No. 30-015-43864	
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (inclu 500 W. ILLINOIS ST STE 100 Ph: 432-620-674 MIDLAND, TX 79701 Ph: 432-620-674)	10. Field and Pool or I NASH DRAW; [Exploratory Area DELAWARE-BS AV
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)					11. County or Parish, State	
Sec 13 T23S R29E Mer NMP 2011FNL 559FWL					EDDY COUNTY, NM	
12. CHECK THE AF	PROPRIATE BOX(ES)) TO INDICAT	E NATURE O	DF NOTICE, 1	REPORT, OR OTH	IER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION					
Notice of Intent		🗖 Deep		_	on (Start/Resume)	U Water Shut-Off
Subsequent Report	Alter Casing			□ Reclama □ Recompl		Well Integrity
Final Abandonment Notice	Casing Repair Change Plans	_	New Construction Plug and Abandon			Other Change to Original
	Convert to Injection				PD	
Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fin XTO Energy, Inc respectfully r hole, production casing and ce	operations. If the operation re andonment Notices must be final inspection. equests a change to the	esults in a multiple iled only after all re	completion or rece equirements, includ	ompletion in a n ding reclamation	ew interval, a Form 316 , have been completed :	60-4 must be filed once
Hole Size:					NM	OIL CONSERV
						ARTESIA DISTRICT
Production Casing:	SEE ATTACHED FOR CONDITIONS OF APPROV			// 1	DEC 02 2016	
5-1/2? 17# NEW CYP-110 cas SF Collapse: 2.37 SF Burst: 1.33				AL.	RECEIVED	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission # For XTC Committed to AFMSS fe) ENERGY, INQ,	sent to the Car y MUSTAFA HA	Isbad QUE on 11/22	System 2016 ()	tor record
Name (Printed/Typed) STEPHAN			Title REGUL	ATORY ANA	LYST CEPIC	nco n
Signature (Electronic S	Signature (Electronic Submission)				W.Co. Vil	A.L.F
	THIS SPACE F	OR FEDERA	OR STATE	OFFICE US	E	7
Approved By Mustafa 1	tage		Title End	fineer		Date 11-23-
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached certify that the applicant holds legal or equivalent of the second se	itable title to those rights in th	s not warrant or he subject lease	Office CF	, 50		
which would entitle the applicant to condu				<u> </u>		

.

Additional data for EC transaction #358611 that would not fit on the form

32. Additional remarks, continued

.

Tension: 2.58

٢.,

Cement: Lead: 320 sxs 11ppg NeoCem 3 pps Kol-Seal + 0.125 pps Poly-E-Flake(50% excess, 2.808ft^3/sxs, TOC @ 2600?- poll-fo-ce_ Tail: 1631 sxs 13.2 ppg NeoCem 0.4% Halad-344 + 0.125 pps Poly-E-Flake + 0.3% HR-601(30% excess, 1.4ft^3/sxs, TOL @ 4951?)

NM OIL CONSERVATION

ARTESIA DISTRICT DEC **02** 2016

PECOS DISTRICT CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL

RECEIVED

OPERATOR'S NAME:	XTO Energy Inc
LEASE NO.:	NM0556859
WELL NAME & NO.:	55H-Nash Unit
SURFACE HOLE FOOTAGE:	2011'/N & 559'/W
BOTTOM HOLE FOOTAGE	1720'/N & 128'/W
LOCATION:	Section 13, T. 23 S., R.29 E., NMPM
COUNTY:	Eddy County, New Mexico

All previous COAs still apply except for the following:

A. CASING

1. The minimum required fill of cement behind the 5 1/2 inch production casing is:

 \bigotimes Cement to surface.

MHH 11232016



Haque, Mustafa <mhaque@blm.gov>

ASAP Request: Sundry Approval

Rabadue, Stephanie <Stephanie_Rabadue@xtoenergy.com> To: "Haque, Mustafa" <mhaque@blm.gov> Thu, Nov 3, 2016 at 12:25 PM

Hello again!

The casing specs for 5-1/2" 17# BTC CYP-110 are as follows:

Inside Diameter: 4.892

Collapse Resistance: 7,460

Internal Yield Psi: 10,640

Joint Strength: 620

Jield Strength= 546 OD Coupling = 6.050

If there's more that's needed, please let me know!

Thank you!

Stephanie Rabadue

Regulatory Analyst – Permian Division

432-620-6714

stephanie_rabadue@xtoenergy.com

From: Haque, Mustafa [mailto:mhaque@blm.gov] Sent: Thursday, November 03, 2016 1:16 PM To: Rabadue, Stephanie Subject: Re: FW: ASAP Request: Sundry Approval

Also, can you please email me the casing spec for 5 1/2" 17# BTC CYP-110

[Quoted text hidden]